FORM PTO-1595 05-11-2000		
04/26/00		
RECC 101352998		
1. Names of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
Charles Joseph Carr and Richard Willaim Farmer	Calgon Carbon Corporation 500 Calgon Carbon Drive Pittsburgh, PA 15205	
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) 3. Nature of conveyance	Additional names(s) & address(es) attached?	
🖂 Assignment 🗌 Merger 🗌 Secu	arity Agreement Change of Name	
Other		
Execution Date:April 25, 2000 07/556559		
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):		
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is <u>April 25, 2000</u>		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
unassigned and filed herewith		
Additional number attached? 🔲 Yes 🔄 No	Additional number attached? Yes No	
5. Name and address of party whom correspondence concerning document should be	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1	
mail:	7. Total Fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41): \$40.00	
Thomas C. Wettach, Esquire 11 Stanwix Street 15 th Floor Pittsburgh, PA 15222	 Enclosed-Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Authorized to be charged to deposit account 	
(412) 297-4900	8. Deposit Account: <u>03-2026</u>	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
 9. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the y any attached copy is a true copy of the origin Christine L. Wettach Name of Person Signing Signature 	foregoing information is true and correct and nal document. March April 26, 2000	
Total number of pages including coversheet, attachments and document: _3		
$\operatorname{Heat}_{\mathbb{R}^{n}} = \operatorname{heat}_{\mathbb{R}^{n}} \operatorname{heat}_{\mathbb{R}^{n}} = \operatorname{heat}_{\mathbb{R}^{n}} \operatorname{heat}_{\mathbb{R}^{n}} = \operatorname{heat}_{\mathbb{R}^{n}} \operatorname{heat}_{\mathbb{R}^{n}} = \operatorname{heat}_{\mathbb{R}^{n}}$		

PATENT REEL: 010768 FRAME: 0369

ASSIGNMENT OF RIGHTS IN INVENTION (Multiple inventors; single assignee)		Docket No. 00-074	
Inventors	Residen	Resident of Inventor	
Charles Joseph Carr	13 Mason Drive	13 Mason Drive	
	Coraopolis, PA 15108	USA	
Richard William Farmer	5059 Meadowridge Lat	5059 Meadowridge Lane	
	Gibsonia, PA 15044 U	JSA	
Assignee(s)	Principal Place o	f Business of Assignee	
Calgon Carbon Corporation	500 Calgon Carbon Dri	500 Calgon Carbon Drive	
	Pittsburgh, PA 15205		

Whereas, we, the above-identified Inventors, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the invention entitled: <u>EILTER FOR PURIFYING DOMESTIC DRINKING WATER</u> (hereinafter referred to as the "Invention") for which we are making application for Letters Patent in the United States of America;

And, whereas we desire to assign 100% interest in said Invention, said application disclosing the Invention and any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor to the above-identified Assignce, and whereas said Assignce is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest for the said Invention;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for the sum of one dollars (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

We hereby assign, sell and transfer 100% interest in said invention, said application, including any divisions. continuations and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted for said Invention and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the Untied States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

And, we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patent sand Trademarks to issue said United States Letters Patent to said Assignee:

And, we further agree to execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including assignments in favor of Assignee or its designees as Assignees or its Assignees may from time-to-time present to me in order to perfect title in said Invention modifications and improvements in said Invention, applications and Letters Patent of the United States and countries foreign thereto;

And, we further agree to sign and properly execute such necessary and lawful papers for application for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee thereof shall hereafter require and prepare at its own expense.

Charles Joseph Carr

Dated: $\frac{4/25}{02}$, 2000

2000

Richard William Farmer